




33













9

SPARE PARTS LIST
ITEM NO BARCODE PRODUCT NAME PART NO QTYDESCRIPTION

4892793140980 M40S MAIN CHASSIS MAIN CHASSIS 114098 M40P0101-01

4892793140997 M40S SERVO SAVER SET

SERVO SAVER HORN

SERVO SAVER HORN BUSH

SAVER

5mm SERVO SAVER

2.6x10 PWB

1

1

1

1

1

14099

M40P0204

M40P0205

M40P0207

91368P0801

SSW-G00032

4892793141031 M40S STEERING HUB SET14103

4892793141048 M40S REAR UPRIGHT SET14104

LEFT FRONT SPINDLE

RIGHT FRONT SPINDLE

LEFT HUB CARRIER

RIGHT HUB CARRIER

1

1

1

1

M40P0401-01

M40P0402-01

M40P0403-01

M40P0404-01

4892793141147 M40S STEERING POST SET14114

LEFT STEERING ARM

RIGHT STEERING ARM

STEERING LINKAGE

SERVO SCREW ROD 3x10PB

1

1

1

2

M40P0801-01

M40P0802-01

M40P0805

SSW-G00196

4892793149945 M40B HINGE PIN BRACE14994

FF HINGE PIN BRACE 

FR HINGE PIN BRACE 

RR HINGE PIN BRACE 

RF HINGE PIN BRACE 

1

1

1

1

M40P0305-02

M40P0306-02

M40P0307-02

M40P0308-02

4892793149983 M40B / M40DT PLASTIC LINKAGE SET14998

FRONT LINKAGE

STEERING LINKAGE

LONG BALL CAP

SCREW ROD 3x36

4

2

2

1

M40BP0201

M40BP0202

M40P1301

MASM061A

4892793149938 M40B  SLIPPER PINION SET14993

M4 LOCKNUT

SLIPPING SHAFT

PINION GEAR 20T 

RING

WAVE WASHER

RING

M3x3 SCREW

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

MASM1011A

MASM2141A

MASM2146A

MASM2161A

MASM716A

MASM889A

MASM038A

4892793150019 M40B WASHER SET15001

BUSH RING 4.1x5.3x2

RING

SPRING WASHER

RING 

RING

WAVE WASHER

RING

BUSH RING 4.1x5.3x5.5

SPACER 1.5

2

1

2

4

1

2

1

4

4

MASM667A

MASM346A

MASM1185A

MASM212A

MASM2161A

MASM716A

MASM889A

MASM668A

R14P1111

LEFT REAR SPINDLE

RIGHT REAR SPINDLE

1

1

M40P0405-01

M40P0406-01

4892793141062 M40S UPPER DECK + CHASSIS BRACE + MOTOR MOUNT14106

UPPER DECK

CHASSIS BRACE

MOTOR MOUNT

1

1

1

M40P0203-02

M40P0806

M40P0701

4892793150002 M40B / M40DT BEARING SET15000

BEARING 8x12x3.5mm

BEARING 4x10x3mm

BEARING 5x11x4mm

4

5

8

MASM033A

MASM035A

MASM034A

4892793150033 M40B BALL STUD SET15003

4.8 BALL STUD

BALL STUD

5.8 BALL STUD

6

8

4

MASM013A

M40BP0204

MASM204A

4892793141116 M40S BATTERY BRACE SET14111
BATTERY BRACE

BATTERY POST

1

2

M40P0503

M40P1003

4892793141123 M40S SUSPENSION PIN SET14112 PIN D3.175 X 48.3mm 2MASM1724A

4892793141390 M40S SPUR GEAR 72T14139 SPUR GEAR 72T 1M40P0905-01

4892793141321 M40S OUTDRIVE14132 OUTDRIVE 4MASM004A

4892793141369 M40S PINION GEAR 20T + M3 SCREW SET14136
PINION GEAR 20T

M3x3 SCREW

1

1

MASM059A

MASM038A

4892793149860 M40B WHEEL HEX14986
WHEEL HEX

PIN D2x10

4

4

M40P0209

MASM017A

4892793149877 M40B PLASTIC OIL SHOCK SET 14987
FRONT OIL SHOCK

REAR OIL SHOCK

2

2

MAT-010-SA-00004

MAT-010-SA-00005

4892793148344 BODY POST SET14834 BODY POST 4M40P1004

4892793149853 M40B WHEELS AND TYRE SET (PAIR)14985 M40B WHEELS AND TYRE SET 2MAT-010-TA-00002

4892793149891 M40B / M40DT GEAR BOX DUST COVER14989 GEAR BOX DUST COVER 1M40P0208

4892793149921 M40B DOG BONE(PAIR)14992 DOG BONE 2MASM2145A

4892793149907 M40B SHOCK TOWER SET14990
SHOCK TOWER

SHOCK TOWER MOUNT

2

4

M40BP0101

M40BP0102

4892793149914 M40B / M40DT SUSPENSION ARMS (FRONT & REAR) SET14991
FRONT SUSPENSION ARMS

REAR SUSPENSION ARMS

2

2

M40BP0103

M40BP0104

4892793150026 M40B LOCKNUT SET15002
M3 SCREW NUT

M4 SCREW NUT

6

4

MASM1168A

MASM1011A



10

SPARE PARTS LIST
ITEM NO BARCODE PRODUCT NAME PART NO QTYDESCRIPTION

4892793150101 M40DT BUMPER / BRACE SET15010

M40DT FRONT BUMPER 

M40DT REAR BUMPER

M40DT FRONT BUMPER BRACE

M40DT REAR BUMPER BRACE

1

1

1

1

M40DTP0101

M40DTP0102

M40DTP0201

M40DTP0203

4892793150118 M40DT LIGHT CUPS SET15011

FRONT LIGHT COVER

FRONT LIGHT CUP

ROOF LIGHT COVER

ROOF LIGHT CUP

FRONT LIGHT CLEAR COVER

ROOF LIGHT CLEAR COVER

2.6x6PWB D7

2x8PB D3.5

4

1

6

1

4

6

4

5

M40DTP0301SV

M40DTP0302

M40DTP0303SV

M40DTP0304

M40DTP0401

M40DTP0402

SSW-G00066

SSW-G00158

4892793150163 M40DT PAINTED + DECORATED BODY15016

M40DT PAINTED AND DECORATED BODY

M40DT MASKING SHEET

M40DT STICKER SHEET

CARISMA LOGO SHEET

BODY CLIPS

1

1

1

1

4

M40DTB0101BK

DCL-G00967

DCC-G00284

DCL-G00318

MASM032A

4892793150187
M40 SERIES INPUT SHAFT HARDWARE SET 
FOR METAL DIFFERENTIAL GEAR

15018

GEAR ADAPTOR

SLIPPER SHAFT

LOCK PIN

M3x3 SCREW

3x6BB SCREW

BEVEL PINION

2x6KM D=3.5

1

1

1

2

4

1

2

M40P0705

MASM2278A

MASM011A

MASM038A

SSW-G00265

MASM2276A

SSW-G00145

4892793150194 M40DT HARDWARE SET15019

2.6x10PWB

2.6x6PWB D7

2.6x8PB D4.2

2x10KM D3.5

2x4PWM D4

2x5PB D3.5

2x8KB D3.4

2x8PB D3.5

3x10KB D5.8

3x10KM D5.8

3x10PB D5.2

3x10PM D5.2

3x10PWB D7

3x12BM

3x12PB D5.2

3x12KB D5.8

3x12KM D5.8

3x12PWB

3x11PM

3x20BM D5.2

3x10PB

3x6KB D5.2

3x6PB D5.2

3x8KM D5.8

3x8KB 5.8

4x9PM D6.5

2x10KB

3x14KB D5.8

1

4

2

2

2

1

6

1

12

2

29

2

2

2

4

4

2

8

2

4

4

2

4

4

2

4

2

8

SSW-G00032

SSW-G00066

SSW-G00081

SSW-G00106

SSW-G00129

SSW-G00140

SSW-G00156

SSW-G00158

SSW-G00188

SSW-G00190

SSW-G00192

SSW-G00193

SSW-G00196

SSW-G00201

SSW-G00205

SSW-G00207

SSW-G00209

SSW-G00210

SSW-G00233

SSW-G00234

SSW-G00235

SSW-G00267

SSW-G00272

SSW-G00279

SSW-G00281

SSW-G00300

SSW-G00376

SSW-G00677

4892793150125 M40DT CLEAR BODY 15012

M40DT CLEAR BODY

M40DT MASKING SHEET

M40DT STICKER SHEET

CARISMA LOGO SHEET

1

1

1

1

M40DTB0101

DCL-G00967

DCC-G00284

DCL-G00318

4892793150248 M40 SERIES METAL DIFFERENTIAL GEAR BOX ASSEMBLED15024

FRONT METAL DIFF GEAR ASSEMBLED 

REAR METAL DIFF GEAR ASSEMBLED 

CENTRE DRIVE CUP

M3 SCREW SET

INPUT SHAFT

RING 4.1x5.2x2

SLIPPER SHAFT

PIN D1.5 x 8mm

15T BEVEL PINION

SCREW  2x10KM

1

1

2

2

1

2

1

1

2

2

MAT-SPT-AS-15024(F) 

MAT-SPT-AS-15024(R)

MASM2277A 

MASM038A

MASM2276A 

MASM667A 

MASM2278A

MASM011A 

MASM2217A 

SSW-G00106

4892793150132 M40DT BODY POST BRACKET SET15013 M40DT BODY POSTS BRACKET 2M40DTP0202

4892793150170 M40DT MAIN DRIVE CUP SET15017 M40DT DRIVE CUP 2MASM2277A

4892793150149 M40DT STICKER SHEET15014 M40DT STICKER SHEET 1DCC-G00284

4892793150156 M40 SERIES METAL MAIN DRIVE SHAFT15015 M40 SERIES MAIN CENTER DRIVE SHAFT 1MASM2309A

4892793150200 M40DT / M10DT / M48S GEAR DIFF. SEAL SHEET15020 DIFF. SEAL 2SPC-G00009



11

EXPLODED DIAGRAM




	1_A.pdf
	2_A
	3_A
	4_A
	5A
	6_A
	7A
	8A
	9A
	10A
	11A
	12A

